

Public Works Department 168 North Edwards Street Post Office Drawer Q Independence, California 93526

Phone: (760) 878-0201

Exempt Status: (check one)

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ General Rule (Sec. 15061(b)(3));

Categorical (Class 1; Section 15301 (e));

E-Mail: gwaters@inyocounty.us

Notice of Exemption - Inyo County				
To:	County County P.O. D	Office of Planning and Research Centh Street, Room 121 nento, CA 95814 y Clerk y of Inyo brawer F endence, CA 93526	From: Inyo County Public Works Department Post Office Drawer Q Independence, CA 93526	
Project Ti	itle : Kn	ight Manor and Grandview Tracts Slurry	Seal	
Project Applicant: Inyo County				
Project Location - Specific : The subject property is located in the Knight Manor neighborhood north of Big Pine, CA and the Grandview tract in west Bishop, CA.				
Project Lo	ocation	- City: Big Pine, CA and Bishop, CA		
Project Lo	ocation	- County: Inyo		
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The applicant, Inyo County, will be applying Type II Slurry and re-stripping the roads located within the Knight Manor Tract, Big Pine, CA and Grandview Tract located near Bishop, CA. The slurry and re-stripping project will be to the existing road system and cover approximately 6-miles, no new lanes will be constructed nor will areas outside of the current right of way be improved.				
Name of I	Public A	Agency Approving Project: Inyo County	/	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Inyo County				

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)):

Reasons why project is exempt: This proposal falls under the Categorical Exemption Class 1 – Existing Facilities 15301(e). This project proposes applying a Type II Slurry Seal to the existing roads within two established subdivisions, as well as re-stripping the roads when the seal is completed. This road project will not cause significant disturbance as the work will occur within an already disturbed area (existing roads, totaling approximately 6-miles) no areas outside of the right of way will be impacted and no new ground disturbance is proposed.

Lead Agency: Inyo County Public Works Department

Contact Person: Greg Waters, Associate Civil Engineer, Public Works Department

Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (760) 878-0091

Signature: Gregory Lee Waters Date: July 5th, 2022

Gregory L Waters, Associate Civil Engineer

Inyo County Public Works